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CHAPTER 50.

[S. B. No. 282—Purcell]

TREE PLANTING.

AN ACT to Amend Chapter 41 of the Session Laws of the State of North
Dakota, Enacted by the Tenth Session of the Legislative Assembly
of Said State, Relating to Bounties for Tree Planting.

Be It Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakota:

§ 1. Amendment.] Chapter 41 of the session laws of 1907, en
acted by the tenth legislative assembly of the state of North Dakota
is amended so as to read as follows :

§ 2082.
Bounty for tree planting.] Any person who shall

hereafter plant, cultivate and keep in a growing, thrifty condition
one acre and not more than ten acres of prairie land with any kind
of forest trees, and shall plant or have planted said trees not more
than eight feet apart each way, shall be entitled to three dollars for
each acre so planted and cultivated, to be deducted annually from
the taxes levied against real estate comprising eighty acres, one
hundred and sixty acres, or three hundred twenty acre farm, as the
case may be, upon which said trees are growing; but such bounty
shall not be paid unless such grove shall have at least four hundred
living trees on each acre so maintained and kept in growing con
dition ; provided, the bounty allowed in any one year shall not ex
ceed the taxes for such year upon the quarter section of land of
which such parcel of land planted to trees is a part.
Approved March 15, 1909.
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